
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/17/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,309,475

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,374,949
1 02/08/23 Wed $19,769,974 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,800,000 1.853 3.3% 3.3% 3rd Payment 1,443,696
2 02/11/23 Sat $25,614,208 $36,959,741 $34,000,000 $17,900,000 1.895 4.3% 7.5% 4th Payment 1,515,881
3 02/13/23 Mon $15,201,586 $46,756,014 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.895 2.6% 9.8% 5th Payment 1,591,675

-8.46% -8.02% 4 02/15/23 Wed $18,097,494 $58,418,482 $57,000,000 $30,100,000 1.895 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 1,671,259

1.00% 1.00% 5 02/18/23 Sat $25,870,350 $77,269,360 $73,000,000 $37,400,000 1.950 4.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 1,754,822
1.00% 1.00% 6 02/20/23 Mon $15,353,602 $87,450,764 $87,000,000 $44,600,000 1.950 2.6% 18.5% 8th Payment 1,842,563
1.24% 1.24% 7 02/22/23 Wed $18,321,722 $99,600,412 $73,000,000 $37,435,897 1.950 3.1% 21.1% 9th Payment 1,934,691
5.05% 5.05% 8 02/25/23 Sat $27,176,803 $117,622,112 $85,000,000 $43,600,000 1.950 4.5% 24.7% 10th Payment 2,031,425
2.85% 2.85% 9 02/27/23 Mon $15,791,180 $128,093,687 $90,000,000 $46,200,000 1.950 2.7% 26.7% 11th Payment 2,132,997
2.81% 2.81% 10 03/01/23 Wed $18,837,295 $140,585,226 $99,000,000 $50,800,000 1.950 3.2% 29.0% 12th Payment 2,239,646

12.00% 12.00% 11 03/04/23 Sat $30,438,019 $160,769,530 $112,000,000 $57,400,000 1.950 5.1% 32.6% 13th Payment 2,351,629
10.00% 10.00% 12 03/06/23 Mon $17,370,297 $171,403,521 $124,000,000 $63,600,000 1.950 2.9% 34.6% 14th Payment 2,469,210
13.00% 13.00% 13 03/08/23 Wed $21,286,144 $183,858,640 $133,000,000 $68,200,000 1.950 3.6% 36.9% 15th Payment 2,592,671
6.00% 6.00% 14 03/11/23 Sat $32,264,300 $202,737,388 $147,000,000 $75,400,000 1.950 5.4% 40.3% 16th Payment 2,722,304
6.36% 6.36% 15 03/13/23 Mon $18,475,048 $213,547,657 $156,000,000 $80,000,000 1.950 3.1% 42.2% 17th Payment 2,858,419
5.26% 5.26% 16 03/15/23 Wed $22,405,795 $226,657,916 $167,000,000 $85,600,000 1.950 3.8% 44.3% 18th Payment 3,001,340
3.53% 3.53% 17 03/18/23 Sat $33,403,230 $246,203,083 $181,000,000 $92,800,000 1.950 5.6% 47.4% 19th Payment 3,151,407
4.86% 4.86% 18 03/20/23 Mon $19,372,936 $257,538,731 $195,000,000 $100,000,000 1.950 3.3% 49.1% 20th Payment 3,308,978
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/22/23 Wed $23,750,142 $271,435,606 $206,000,000 $105,600,000 1.950 4.0% 51.2% 21st Payment 3,474,427

15.00% 15.00% 20 03/25/23 Sat $38,413,715 $293,912,548 $222,000,000 $113,800,000 1.950 6.4% 54.3% 22nd Payment 3,648,148
14.47% 14.47% 21 03/27/23 Mon $22,176,200 $307,357,374 $231,000,000 $118,500,000 1.950 3.7% 56.0% 23rd Payment 3,830,555
8.45% 8.45% 22 03/29/23 Wed $25,757,029 $324,296,722 $246,000,000 $126,200,000 1.950 4.3% 57.9% 24th Payment 4,022,083
3.27% 3.27% 23 04/01/23 Sat $39,669,843 $350,182,217 $268,000,000 $137,400,000 1.950 6.6% 60.6% 25th Payment 4,223,187
1.00% 1.00% 24 04/03/23 Mon $22,397,962 $364,507,203 $288,000,000 $147,700,000 1.950 3.8% 62.1% 26th Payment 4,434,347

12.00% 12.00% 25 04/05/23 Wed $28,847,873 $383,002,518 $302,000,000 $154,900,000 1.950 4.8% 63.9% 27th Payment 4,656,064
10.99% 10.99% 26 04/08/23 Sat $44,029,559 $411,738,201 $325,000,000 $166,700,000 1.950 7.3% 66.6% 28th Payment 4,888,867
11.35% 11.35% 27 04/10/23 Mon $24,940,130 $427,987,201 $348,000,000 $178,500,000 1.950 4.2% 68.0% 29th Payment 5,133,311
15.20% 15.20% 28 04/12/23 Wed $33,232,750 $449,662,483 $370,000,000 $189,700,000 1.950 5.5% 69.7% 30th Payment 5,389,976
17.00% 17.00% 29 04/15/23 Sat $51,514,584 $483,261,670 $400,000,000 $205,100,000 1.950 8.4% 72.3%
30.00% 30.00% 30 04/17/23 Mon $32,422,169 $504,354,462 $421,000,000 $215,900,000 1.950 5.4% 73.8% Total 87,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 04/19/23 Wed $49,849,125 $536,809,669 $454,000,000 $232,800,000 1.950 8.2% 75.9%
45.00% 45.00% 32 04/22/23 Sat $74,696,146 $585,528,488 $515,000,000 $264,100,000 1.950 12.0% 78.8%
8.88% 8.88% 33 04/24/23 Mon $35,301,258 $608,552,911 $363,000,000 $186,153,846 1.950 5.9% 80.1%

12.65% 12.65% 34 04/26/23 Wed $56,155,039 $645,178,726 $378,000,000 $193,800,000 1.950 9.2% 81.9%
10.12% 10.12% 35 04/29/23 Sat $82,255,396 $698,827,890 $400,000,000 $205,100,000 1.950 13.1% 84.3%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/01/23 Mon $42,361,509 $726,457,197 $416,000,000 $213,300,000 1.950 7.0% 85.4%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/03/23 Wed $81,424,806 $779,564,628 $441,000,000 $226,200,000 1.950 13.0% 87.3%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/06/23 Sat $109,638,218 $851,073,600 $500,000,000 $256,400,000 1.950 17.1% 89.4%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/08/23 Mon $50,833,811 $884,228,768 $540,000,000 $276,900,000 1.950 8.3% 90.3%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/10/23 Wed $162,605,338 $990,284,308 $630,000,000 $323,100,000 1.950 24.3% 92.7%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/13/23 Sat $186,384,970 $1,111,849,560 $730,000,000 $374,400,000 1.950 27.3% 94.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/17/2023


